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S a— matagorda County (,\b/\ CNE CUSTOMER 1D STATEMENT NO. PAGE
st . 1700 7th St, Room 326 \ TX_400267 0022673664 1016
2 Constellation syom i K

o Cacion DoRpany CNE AGCOUNT 1D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
By Lol oty 1-anvsx(3 0311212015 04/11/2016

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE

02/11/2015

PREVIOUS BALANCE $227.38
SAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE T sﬁp Q $-227.38
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE V5 aW® $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00

CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

implement energy conservation measures with no upfront gapital outiay. pfficiency
Made Easy (EME} 1S & Ygue solution that lets you incinde the cost of etficiency
ypgrades on your electricity bill, and pay for the upgrades over e tenm of your
contract. To leain qiore, CONTACT US &t 1.866-237-7683

1 you are already an EME customer, wWe thank you for yous BUSINEess.
41, em AR (ur D) F&\rsrowt&&
Reg'\stered

MAR 2 3 205

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: MAR Z 3 201
Constellation NewEnergy, inc. rer ﬂ5
‘;8;‘,.;35;;;‘3‘“"°°°‘2' ABA-WIRE Ma\a9°‘da Co Treasu

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America 1 B 5 5 ‘_ 8
REMITTANGE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy. inc.

14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago L, 60693
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! a— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022673664 3016

~" Constellation  scw w7

CNE ACCOUNT 1D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-BNWYSX 03/12/2015 04/11/2018

12 MONTH HISTORY

kwh

: Faxad Pﬂce Satutinns

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 862.00 KWh at 00552290 $/kWh $47.61

Subtotal Contract Charges $47.61

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 595.34 KWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.00
02/09/2015 - 02/28/2015

RT Anciliary Imbalance Adjustment 266.66 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/01 /201 5 - 03/09/2015

arges ﬁ!om c«:nstenat;on NewEnergy

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $65.54
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $123.51
statement for details)

};fmm UBC charges

Charges from Taxes
Relmbursement of PUCA $171.51 0.0016670 $0.29
ubtotal C 'Sesfmﬂ!'faxes i dii e B Y R

HGAC Aggregation Fee 862.00 kwh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.32

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

customercare @consteilation.com




03/09/2015 122331176

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO

Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA

Distribution Charge 16.40 kW

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 862.00 kwh 0.000453

Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81

Transmission Charge 16.40 kw 1.286

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 16.40 kW 1.619417

N’udeér Decﬁm;niséibning | | 16.40 7 kw ’0.0038’84

Transition Charge 16.40 kW 0.912718 $14.97
Transition Charge 2 16.40 kW 2.243617 $36.80

Transition Charge 3 16.40 kW 0.835943 $13.71
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R reedl Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER 1D STATEMENT NO. PAGE
s . 1700 7th St, Room 326 \QD TX_400267 0022783574 1018

Constellation  sscw. mie
s o Corrp iy CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
HE 1-BNWYTO (~5 03/16/2015 0411412016

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE
PAYMENTS S\NCE LAST INVOICE

02/14/2015

“DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LASTINVOIME LAST INVOICE () Q\

LATEIFINANCE FEE FEE VA $o 00

“CURRENT CHARGES Q $29 1
™ $29.71

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. Treasuref
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA- WIRE Matago‘da Co

N $ad262235%0 1
BANK: Bank of America \656\

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693
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‘~ Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326

el ConSteuation Bay Clty, TX 77414

T

CNE CUSTOMER ID

TX_400267

CNE ACCOU
1-BNWYTO

STATEMENT NO. PAGE

0022783574 30f6

NT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
03/15/2015 04/14/2016

N

SIENAME ~ Mategorda County - 10032789482241440

L FM 458 UNIT P43

© 10032789482241440

- 0022783574-0001
© 16700 : :
o2 21201 5to ot 2/201 s
S lead Pnce Sulutlons .

- EL MATON, TX 77440-0000 i

12 MONTH HISTORY

300 |

150

kWh

MAMUJJASONDUJF

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges

Energy Charge Non TOU 167.00

kWh at 0.0552290 $/kKwh

$9.22

$9.22

Subtotal Contract Charges

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 98.04
02/12/2015 - 02/28/2015

RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 68.96
03/01/2015 - 03/12/2015

Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy
Charges from UDC Charges

kWh at 0.0000037 $/KWh

kwh at 0.0000028 $/kwWh

$0.00

$0.00

- $9.22

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges

Charges from Taxes

$5.73

$14.64

- $2037

Reimbursement of PUCA $23.94
Subtotal Charges from Taxes 5

0.0016670

$0.04

. $0.04

HGAC Aggregatlon Fee 167.00
Subtotat ‘ : ot

kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com

$0.08




Utility Distribution Charges

FM 459 UNIT P43
| 10032789482241440
" 000

03/12/2015 122301621

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor

Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor

Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total -
Transition Chafge
Transition Charge 2
Transition Charge 3
Non-Taxable :Suqutal;ﬁ .

KWH

1.00
1.00
167.00
167.00
1.00
167.00
167.00
0,00
167.00
167.00
167.00

- 0.00

. Matagorda County - 10032789482241440

kWh
kWh
EA

kwh
kWh

kWh
kWh
kWh

2,926.00 Act

0.015488
0.000086

3.68
0.002512
0.003397

0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

3,093.00 Act

1.00

167.00
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eyl Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

it . 1700 7th St, Room 326 /\ TX_400267 0022783588 1016
=" Constellation sxcn, x7mas \)&QB
3 }_A\»-é Y

CNE ACCOUNT STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

Ao Exeton Compan 1-SEFQRY Cb lp_/ 03/15/2015 04114/2015
ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE ' 02/17/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE $100.97

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE

DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE
LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURREI\—I;EHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $104.23

v ppbye sy s DAL gpm ey, W

A0 AWy 3S sﬁo\/#b \555\3 |
\0 ~3w~quﬂ
aegiste’®

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

Constellation NewEnergy, inc. u‘er
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE Go Trea®
#025009593 orda

ACCT #4426223690 Matad

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693
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M Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022783588 306

Con Stellatl 0 n Bay Clt. T)'( T CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

o Lornpany 1-SEFQRY 03/15/2015 04/14/2015

-

SITENAME =~ Matagorda County - 10032789453394675 12 MONTH HISTORY
ERVICELOCATION ~~ 25000N Highway 35 Unit Office 3000
' Palacios, TX 774850000
©10032789453394675 £
- 0022783588-0001 £ 1500
L 77500 e
. D2/12/2015t0 03 205 i 0
' Fixed Price Solutions £
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 775.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kwWh $42.80
Subtotal Contract Charges : $42.80
Market Charges
RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 454 .96 kWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.00
02/12/2015 - 02/28/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 320.04 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/01/2015 - 03/12/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy ‘ o 842180

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utitity Charges (see $26.59
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $27.70
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges ' R |  $5420

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of MGRT $70.85 0.0107000 $0.76
Reimbursement of PUCA $70.85 0.0016670 $0.12
(ST) STATE SALES TAX $71.73 0.0625000 $4.48
(Cl) CITY SALES TAX $71.73 0.0200000 $1.43
Subtotal Charges from Taxes : T : , : R _56.79}

HGAC Aggregation Fee 775.00 kwh at 0.0004500 $/KwWh $0.35

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635- 0827
customercare @consteliation.com




Utility Distribution Charges

Name'j”:f,‘ o -
Service Location
———— AT AT ST ANSOK

AEP-CPL AccountiD

03/12/2015 1 20730531 KWH
Advancéd Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.007
Basic Customer Charge 1.00
Distribution Charge 775.00
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 775.00
Meter Charge 1.00
Transmission Charge 775.00
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 775.00
Taxable Sub-Total ‘ 0.00
Nuclear Decommissioning 775.00
Transition Charge 775.00
Transition Charge 2 775.00
Transition Charge 3 775.00
' -Total 0.00

25000 N Highway 35 Unit Office

10032789453394875
500 |

Matagorda County - 1003_2739453394375 :

kWh
kWh
EA

kwWh
kwh

kwh
kWh
kWh
kWh

22,717.00 Act

3.2
0.015489
0.000086

3.68
0.002512
0.003397

0.000017
0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

23,492.00 Act

775.00

$4.17

$3.20
$12.00
$0.07
$3.68
$1.95
$2.63
$27.70°
$0.01
$6.59
$13.53
$6.46
$26.59




-
v e Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

A . 1700 7th St, Room 326 /\ TX_400267 0022674009 10f6
ConSteuatIOn Bay Clty, TX 77414 \X\Qb
VEny

CNE ACCO'(NT 1D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

Ay Exelon Cot

1-VCM-2323 03/12/2015 04/11/2015

-  —

ACCOUNT BALANCE
i 02/11/2015

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE

PREVIOUSBAANE o
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE NV R 107
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE M Q E;I &s $0.00

$0.00

$11.07

LATE/FINANCE FEE
CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

implement energy conservation measures with no upfront capital outiay. Eificiency
Viade Easy (EME]) 1s 2 umque solution that lets vou include the cost of efficiency
upgrades on your glectricity bill, and pay for the upgrades over the tenn of your
contract. To tearn more, contact us at 1.866.237-T692

it you are already an EME customer, we thank you 1or your Dusiness.

CTR 0§ Crmived /Fa}rbrow&ﬁ
10 Ao~
red

165513

HeQ\st®
WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: MAR 23 05 - MAR Z 3 2095

Constellation NewEnergy, inc.

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE t
#026009593 o Treasur®
ACCT #4426223690 . ‘agotda G

BANK: Bank of America N

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

14217 Collections Center Dr.
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' aa— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
AR : 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022674009 3018
= Constellation  ssc. s

p alon Comnany CNE ACCOUNT 1D STATEMENT DATE DUE BATE

1-VCM-2323 03/12/2016 04/11/2016

GWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY

550

=
2 275
MAMJJASONDJF

METER NO(S).
Contract Charges

Energy Charge Non TOU 505.00 KWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $27.89

Subtotal Contract Charges $27.89
Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 348.78 KWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.00

02/09/2015 - 02/28/2015

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 156.22 KWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00

03/01/2015 - 03/09/2015

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see . $17.34
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $21.90

statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $50.02 0.0016670 $0.08

HGAC Aggregation Fee

KWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.23

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 835-0827

customercare @consteliation.com




AEP TEXAS'

LA

Utility Distribution Charges

03/09/2015 125243718

s
634.00 Act 1,139.00 Act 1.00 505.00

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor

Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge 505.00 kwh 0.015489 $7.82
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 505.00 kwh 0.000086 $0.04
Meter Charge ~ 1.00 EA 3.68 $3.68
Transmission Charge 505.00 kwh 0.002512 $1.27
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 505.00 kwh 0.003397

Nuclear Decommissioning 505.00 kwh 0.000017
Transition Charge 505.00 kwh 0.008508
Transition Charge 2 505.00 kwh 0.017463

Transition Charge 3

0.008332




e

gl

) — Matagorda County
= Constellation 55" \X\Cﬂ

velon Coraparsy 1-VCM-2360 3/‘\

CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
TX_400267 0022673871 10of6

03112/2015 04/11/2015

CNE ACCOUNT g STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 02/1112015
PREVIOUS BALANCE UN $2,20099
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE 4O R $-2,209.99
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE QQQ \@g! $0.00

$0.00
$3,627/47
$3,627.47

LATE/FINANCE FEE
CURRENT CHARGES

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

implement energy conservation measures with no upfiont capial outiay. Efficiency
Made Basy {(EME} s a unique solution that lets you mclude ihe cost of efficiency
upgrades on your electricity bili, and pay for the upgrades cver the enm of your
contract. To learn more, contact us at 1-866-237-7884

if you are already an EME customer, we thank you for your DUBINEES,

Tndloor IQ—NW/FQ?%W\M\Q&
10 el -] 165520

Hegtstered

\CI:VIRE TRANSNEER INFORli\nATION:

onstellation NewEnergy, inc.

ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE 0‘5

#026009&')!-3311 o000z ® MAR 2 3 2 “AR 2 3 mﬁ

ACCT #4426223690
BANK: Bank of America

Matagerdad Co Treasurer

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, inc.

1421 7 Collections Center Dr.
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~~" Constellation
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Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022673871 3o0f6
Bay Clty, TX 77414
CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VCM-2350 03/12/2016 04/11/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

30000 F

kWh

17000

MAMUJJASONDUJIF

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges

Energy Charge Non TOU
Subtotal Contract Charges

27,840.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $1,637.58

Market Charges

$1,537.58

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment
02/09/2015 - 02/28/2015

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment
(3/01/2015 - 03/09/2015

Subtotal Market Charges

19,227.63 kWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.07

8,612.37 kKWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.02

Subt:

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached

statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

$955.67

$1,117.15

Reimbursement of PUCA

$2,667.35 0.0016670 $4.45

HGAC Aggregation Fee

27,840.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $12.53

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




0032789418218250

A

119433774 ‘ KWH 858.00 Act 1,032.00 Act 160.00 27,840.00

03/09/2015

, . Seryice0209/2015To 03/08/2016 - 28 Days
kAdvanced Meterihg Cdst Recovéry Féctof - 1.00‘ MO - “2.05 o | $2.05k
Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA 3.26 $3.26
Distribution Charge 17420 kw 3.314 $577.30
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 27,840.00 kWh 0.000453 $12.61

Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81

Transmission Charge 17420 kW 1.286 $224.02
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 17420 kw 1.619417 $282.10
Nuclear Decommiésionfng N 174.20 kw o 0.003884 | | | $0.’68
Transition Charge 27,840.00 kWh 0.008508 $236.86

Transition Charge 2 27,840.00 kWh 0.017463 $486.17
Transition Charge 3

27,840.00 kWh 0.008332

$231.96
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y 4 Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER iD STATEMENT NO. PAGE

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VCM-465 @h) 03122015 04/11/2015

== Constellation sy nee l)&\%/\ onzzstises

Ar Exelon Carapany

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE m// 02/11/2015

PREVIOUS BALANCE o $384.65
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE V &0 $-384.65
o
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE K $0.00
YY)
LATE/FINANCE FEE =/, /
CURRENT CHARGES o |§/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $6804.13

implement energy conservation measures with no upfront capital outlay, Efficiency
Made Easy {EME) is a unique solution that lets you mciude the cost of efficienny
upgrades on your electricity bill, and pay for the upgrades over the term ut your
contract. To fearn more, sonfact us at 1-866-237-7683

if vou are already an EME customer, we thank you for your Dusinss,

HO[& v v\.c&ptr\ / (:airat‘oumqé

Al
Heg\Ster

MAR 2 3 201

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: g%
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc. ' 1 3 1“ [}
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE asure

#026009593 wmatagorda GO re “h“

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constslliation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693
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e Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
: 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022674954 3of6

== Constellation & ssem,
An Exelon Comomm CNE ACCOUNTID  STATEMENT DATE  DUE DATE
I sl Lompany 1-VCM-455 0311212015 0411172015

12 MONTH HISTORY

5500
£
% 2750
MAMUJY JASONDUJTF
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 5,440.00 kWh at 0.0552280 $/kWh $300.45

Subtotal Contract Charges

$300.45

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 3,757.12 kWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.01
02/09/2015 - 02/28/2015

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1,682.88 KWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/01/2015 - 03/09/2015

Subtotal Market Charges
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy
Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $186.79
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached

$313.40
statement for details)
e
Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of PUCA $616.31 0.0016670 $1.03
HGAC Aggregation Fee 5,440.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $2.45

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




AEP TEXAS'

Utility Distribution Charges

o 7
03/09/2015 119433830

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor

Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Nuclear Decommissioning
Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

1.00

1.00
46.60
5,440.00
1.00
46.60
46.60

46.60
5,440.00
5,440.00

5,440.00
oo

kw
kWh
EA
kW
kw

kW

kWh
kKWh
kWh

3.314
0.000453
15.81
1.286
1.619417

0.003884

0.008508
0.017463

0.008332

$2.05
$3.26
$154.43
$2.46
$15.81
$59.93
$75.46
$313.40
$0‘ 18
$46.28
$95.00
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“= Constellation

Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMER 1D STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 \ TX_400267 0022673573 1of6
Bay Clty, TX 77414

CNE ACCOUNT STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VDS-1564 (3 A 0311212015 04/11/2015

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 02/11/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE !‘t { $164.20
_FKYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE - a $-1 64.20“

TR
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE O $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE qu GE 0

=
CURRENT CHARGES ii AQC 7‘ 7 se6as

TOTAL AMOUNT D $664.52

implement energy conservation measures with no upfront capha cullay, Efficiency
Made Easy (EME)is a unigue soluation that lets you inciude the cost of efficiengy
upgrates on your electricity bill, ang pay for the upgrades over the term of your
contract Tolearn more, contact us at 1-866-237-7hu3

Hyou are already an By customer, we thark you for vour business,

Shas Buen Ry P /Fa.\\ames

165522
10-(o, | ¢t |

Registered WAR 23 2615

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 5
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE MAR 2 3 201
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690 r
BANK: Bank of America Matagofda Co Treasure

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
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~= Constellation

An Exelon Cornpany

OUNTY - 10032759443561;
fFMZBBBUNlTQ T

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

TX_400267

CNE ACCOUNT ID

1-VDS-1654

HARRIET TOWNSEND. MATAGORDA

CNE CUSTOMER ID

STATEMENT NO. PAGE

0022673873 306
STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
031212015 04/11/2015

12 MONTH HISTORY

5000

2500

kWh

MAMUJUJASONDUJF

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges

Energy Charge Non TOU

4,800.00 kKWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh

$265.10

Subtotal Contract Charges

Market Charges

$265.10

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment

02/09/2015 - 02/28/2015

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment

03/01/2015 - 03/09/2015
Subtotal Market Charges

3,315.11 kWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh

1,484.89 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kwh

$0.01

$0.00

$0.01

Charges from UDC Charges

e from Consteuahon NewEnergy

. s28511

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see

attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

$164.78
$231.64

. s

Reimbursement of PUCA

$498.91 0.0016670

$0.83

4,800.00

kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh

$2.16

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




i
03/09/2015 119435538

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor

Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmlssmn Cost Recovery Factor

Nuclear Decommlssmnlng
Transition Charge
Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

1.00

1.00
33.50
4,800.00
1.00
33.50
33.50

o000

33.50
4,800.00
4,800.00
4,800.00

EA
kw
kWh
EA
kw
kw

kWh

kKWh
kWh

338.00 Act

| ;2.05 7
3.26
3.314
0.000453
15.81
1.286
1.619417

0.003884
0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

45800Act 4000 45800.00

$205
$3.26
$111.02
$2.17
$15.81
$43.08
$54.25




ATEN\ENT NO. o
10t6

CNE GUSTON\ER D
'\'XJOOZS‘I 00227101 A5
sTA EMENT DATE DUE DATE
03!13!2015 04!12!2015

CNE accoutN
4-VDS-1668 (3 \o

§45.81

tiay- peficient
g of efficien oy
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. v
~ Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER 1D STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022710145 30f6

— C I '
OnSte at' 0 n Bay Clty, TX 77414 CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
clon Company 1-VDS-1556 03/13/2015 04/12/2016

N

12 MONTH HISTORY

350
Bay iy, TX 77414-0000 -

100327B9443561763 2 175
‘0022710145-0001
31000 R 0 ;
02’10@15{003{1@2?15 - MAMGUJUJASONDJF
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 310.00 kwh at 0.0552280 $/kWh $17.12

Subtotal Contract Charges $17.12

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 203.40 kWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.00
02/10/2015 - 02/28/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 106.60 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00

03/01/2015 - 03/10/2015

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $10.64
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $16.77

statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $34.03 0.0016670 $0.06
Reimbursement of MGRT $34.03 0.0199700 $0.68
‘Subtotal Charges from Taxes : Tt |

HGAC Aggregatlon Fee 310.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kKWh $0.14

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




- 10032789443561763

2. . Service 021012015 To 03/10/2015 - 28 Days
Distribution Charge 310.00 kwh 0.0154839
Outdoor Lighting - Facilities 200 EA 5.07

Transmission Charge 310.00 kWh 0.0025161
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 310.00 kWh 0.0033871

Nuclear Decommissioning 310.00 kwh 0.0000323
Transition Charge 310.00 kwh 0.0085161

Transition Charge 2 310.00 kWh 0.0174516
Transition Charge 3

0.0083226
‘Non-Taxal e




-

| atm— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

= Constellation %y 55 \X\QD(\

CNE ACCOUNT D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VDS-1631 (3 h 03/12/2016 04/11/2015

Ay ITvmlmm £ mm o e
An bxelon Company

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 02/11/2015

PREVIOUS BALANCE 1% $306.70

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE 830670
8)

DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE ﬂQQ\ i\ \g\qa‘  $000

LATE/FINANCE FEE $0. 00

CURRENT CHARGES $557 3
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $557.33

implement energy conservation measures with no upfront captal outlay. Efficiens Y
Made Easy {(EME) 15 & unigue solution that lets vou mclude the of efficienny
upgrades on your electricity bill, and pay for the upgrades over the term of uws
contract. To learn more, contact us at 1-866-237-7697

it you are already an EME customer, we thank you for vour business

Ou{‘JOO( Anfna,/ ﬁa?rsmuk(QS

10-llo (—pg | 165524
Registered

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION;

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593 Matagerda Co Treasurer
ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Co"ectlons Center Dr.

MAR 2 3 2015 Wap 5 4 o
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' Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT No, PAGE

—— : 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022673669 30f6
Constellatlon . BayClty, TX 77414

B Exolon o CNE AGCOUNTID  STATEMENT DATE  DUE DATE

TSR Lompany 1-VDS-1631 0311212015 0411112015

ARRIET TOWNSEWMATAGORDA g 12 MONTH HISTORY

L
s 2250
MAMJJASONDJF
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 4,134.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kwh $228.32
Subtotal Contract Charges $228.32

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 2,855 14 kWh at 0.0000037  $/kwh $0.01
02/09/2015 - 02/28/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 1,278.86 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kwh $0.00

03/01/2015 - 03/09/2015

Subtotal Market Charges
Subtotal Gharges from Consteilation Newnergy
Chéfgés from UDC Chafges |

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $118.70
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $207.71
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $437.90 0.0016670

$0.73

Taxes =

4,134.00

kWh at 0.0004500 $/kwh

$1.86

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




Utlllty Dlstrlbutlon Charge

HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA couw‘rv 10032789444026850
FM 2668 UNIT 5

‘0032789444026850

gt
03/09/2015 122328952

11 071. 00 Act 15,205.00 Act

413400

1.00

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor

2.05
Basic Customer Charge

1.00 EA 3.26
Distribution Charge 29.70 kw 3.314
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 4,134.00 kWh 0.000453
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81
Transmission Charge 29.70 kw 1.286
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 29.70 kw 1.619417

Nuclear Decommissioning

2070 kw 0.003884

Transition Charge 29.70 kw 0.912719
Transition Charge 2 2970 kw 2.243617

Transition Charge 3

29.70 kw 0.835943




]

1
A Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE

" . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022674005 1of6
= Constellation iy 55 ‘X\QD/\

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VDS-4165 (3h 03/12/2015 04/11/2015

An Exelon Cornpany

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE 02/11/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE oy / $193.32
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE $-193.32
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE N Qw $0.00
LATE/FINANCE FEE @Q&W/"\ / $0.00

CURRENT CHARGES ,';\}Q‘ [+ /  s0bea
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE UV

Implement energy conservation measures with no upfront capua! outlay, Efficiency
Made Easy {EME) is a unigque solution that lets you inciude ih st of efficiency
upgrades on your electricity bill, and pay tor the upgrades over the term of your
contract. To jearn more, contact us at 1-866-237.7693

i you are already an EME customer, we thank you for your business,

2ok Nichds Bve. fore
10 -l Q-Yut | 165529

Registered

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION: MAR 2 3 201’5

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

ABA-ACH #11100001 Z,QXBA-WIRE MAR 2 3 2015
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America Matagorda Co Treasurer

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr,

atier=Te]e; B1R0




.

¢ ~

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022674006 30f6
_— Constellatlon '
Bay Clty, TX 77414
5 Exelor CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
on v 1-VDS-4155 03/12/2016 04/11/2015

] _ARR;ET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA . 12 MONTH HISTORY

3500
£
3 1750
0
MAMUJUJASONDJF
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 1,414.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $78.09
Subtotal Contract Charges $78.09
Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 976.58 kWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.00
02/09/2015 - 02/28/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 437.42 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/01/2015 - 03/09/2015
Charges from UDC Charges
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $48.54
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $75.24
statement for details)
Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of MGRT $1563.97 0.0199700 $3.07
Reimbursement of PUCA $153.97 0.0016670 $0.26

HGAC Aggregatlon Fee 1,414.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.64

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @consteilation.com




=

122240792 KWH 18,277.00 Act 19,691.00 Act 1.00 1.414.00

03/00/2015

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor 1.00 MO

Basic Customer Charge 1.00 EA

Distribution Charge 930 RA 3.314 $30.82
Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 141400 kWh 0.000453 $0.64
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 7.80 kw 1.286 $10.03
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 7.80 kw 1.619417 $1263

Nuclear Decommissioning 9.30 RA 0.003884

Transition Charge 1,414.00 kWh 0.008508
Transition Charge 2 1,414.00 kWh 0.017463

Transition Charge 3 1,414.00 kWh 0.008332

Xab



—‘—

19

-~

- . Matagorda County /\ CNE CUSTOMER ID  STATEMENT NO. PAGE
. 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022673863 1016
== Constellation i2nszeon %\Q"

A Exelon Company

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VE3-1708 ( 3 /(i) 03/12/12015 04/11/2016

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE

02/11/2015

‘u $703.35

- y
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE ia%O & $-703.35
—_—
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE Q Q“ $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES ’

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

$86137
$861.37

implement energy conservation measures with 1o upfront capitai out
Made Easy (EME} is a unique solution that fets you include the Coy
upgrades on your electricity bill, and pay for the upgrades over the
contract. To learn more, contact us at 1-B66-237.76493

lay. Efticiency
tof efficiency
term of your

Wyou are already an EME customer, we thank you for your business

Fei uh&s
gﬁjﬁfé%u&/ OUNR 23 205

26
Registered 1659

IRE T SFER INFORMATION:

Constsllation NewEnergy, Inc. MAR 2 3 2615
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE

#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America Matagerda Co Treasurer

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
14?1 7 Collections Center Dr.




...

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NoO. PAGE
1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400257 0022673853 3of6
Bay Clty, TX 77414
CNE ACCOUNT 1D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VE3-1708 0312/2015 041112015
. HARRIET TowﬂsaNDfMMAGQRM; : 12 MONTH HISTORY
i 45”FM2568UN‘72 : S 6500
: £
2 3250
MAMJJASONDJF
METER NO(S).
Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 6,320.00 kWh at 0.0552290  $/kwh $349.05
Subtotal Contract Charges $349.05

Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 4,364.89 kWh at 0.0000037 $/kwh $0.02
02/09/2015 - 02/28/2015
RT Anciltary Imbalance Adjustment 1,955.11 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kwh $0.01

03/01/2015 - 03/09/2015

Subtotal Market Charges
‘Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy E
Cﬁarges from UDC Chérges o -

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $216.97
attached statement for details)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $291.41
statement for details)
s from UDG Charges . ssos3m
Charges from T;axesﬂ | | | | | | V
$643.33 0.0016670 $1.07
HGAC Aggregation Fee 6,320.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $2.84

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




03/09/2015 558026845

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor

Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor

Nuclear Decommissioning
Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

KWH ~ 699.00 Act

1.00 2.05

1.00 EA 3.26
43.00 Kw 3.314
6,320.00 kWh 0.000453
1.00 EA 15.81
43.00 KW 1.286
1619417

4300 KW 0.003884
6,320.00 Kkwh 0.008508
6,320.00 Kwh 0.017463
6,320.00 kwh 0.008332

000

778.00 Act

80.00

6, 320 00

$2.05
$3.26

$142.50
$2.86
$15.81
$55.30
$69.63

$017
$53.77
$110.37
$52.66




e

“d

Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

— Constellanon o vt \)(\%/\

CNE ACCOUNT D STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VE3-1796( 3, /\Q) 03/15/2015 04/14/2015

- SRR SRR

ACCOUNT BALANCE
{ 02/15/2015

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE
PREVIOUS BALANCE

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE

$106.06

LATE/FINANCE FEE $0.00
CURRENT CHARGES $106.52
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 4 $106.52

o, ARy pay

sotani us g

25000 Sh.Awy 35 5. 'pfyﬁc:r*f 3
10-LI -]

Reg|stered

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION;
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE 15
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690 MAR 2 3 20
BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS: A a Go Treasurer
Consteliation NewEnergy, Inc. k‘atagcrd

14217 Collestions Center Dr.

Chicago IL, 60693




-

s Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
e . 700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022783560 30f6
== (Constellation. : '
. BayClty, TX 77414
N yely CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
AR RN Lamany 1-VE3-1796 03/15/2016 04/14/2015
SITE NAME " HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
o o L COUNTY - 10032789474945241
' : 2000

2432 N Highway 35
“Palagios, T 77465-0000

: =y

AEP-CPL ACCOUNTID ~ 10032789474945241 z 1000

INVOICEID ~  0022783560-0001

kWh - B4B00 e . 1

SERVICEPERIOD =~ 02122015t003122015 MAMGJGJAGSONDGJEF

PRODUCT =~ . - - Fixed Price Solutions

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 848.00 kwh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $46.83
Subtotal Contract Charges $46.83

Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 497.82 kwh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.00
02/12/2015 - 02/28/2015
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 350.18 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh $0.00
03/01/2015 - 03/12/2015

‘Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy e Pt e e - $46.83

Charges from UDC Charges
Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $29.10
attached statement for detaiis)
Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $29.26
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges : R ‘ . $58.36

Charges from Taxes
Reimbursement of PUCA $76.47 0.0016670 $0.13
Reimbursement of MGRT $76.47 0.0107000 $0.82

Subtotal Charges from Taxes . , 2 : ~ L . %085
HGAC Aggregation Fee 848.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.38

Subtotal e | e ~ 038

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com




»

Utility Dlstnbutlon Charge

Name j 7' L 'HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY 10032789474945241

, 2432 N Htghway 35
: AEP—CPL Acc;cunt 1D
Actua! Demzmd 126

03/12/2015 122240914

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor
Meter Charge

Transmission Charge

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor
Taxable Sub-Total :

Nuciear Decommissioning

Transition Charge

Transition Charge 2

Transition Charge 3

Non-Taxable Sub-Total -

1 003278947494524 1

KWH

1.00
1.00
848.00
848.00
1.00
848.00
848.00

0.00

848.00
848.00
848.00
848.00

0.00

MO
EA
kWh
kWh
EA
kWh
kWh

kWh
kWh
kWh
kWh

‘Se

16616.00 Act  17,464.00 Act

1.00

- 28 Days

rvice 02/12/2015 To 0311212015

4.17 |
32
0.015489
0.000086
3.68
0.002512
0.003397

0.000017
0.008508
0.017463
0.008332

848.00
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—— Matagorda County

= Cons

CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

M 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022741820 10f6
tellation ey 55 D\\QD/\
R

CNE ACCOUNSID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
t

"y

1-VE3-2641 (3 A 03/14/2015 04/13/2015

RGN
ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE ‘ 02/13/2015

$36.66

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE O $-36.66

DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE QQ~S 65 $0.00
N

LATE/FINANCE FEE

CURRENT CHARGES

PREVIOUS BALANCE

<

O
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

00k Nickols 80 fFuirgrounds
| O-(l, 1 -t

p o
Hegistered HAR 23 2015
WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
:c?zl?sg\[ggg’g 11000012, ABA-WIRE e 15
ACCT #4426223690 MAK 13 w
BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS: satagerda Go Treasurer
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. M

14217 Collections Center Dr.

Chicago L., 60693




“

.

< Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
Foue .
. . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022741820 3of6
o :
ConSteuatlon . BayClty, TX 77414
PO CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
VST DT 1-VE3-2641 03/14/2015 04/1312015
SITE NAME ' HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY
o ; © - COUNTY - 10032789480469090
SERVICE LOCATION Nichols Rd ' 250 1
| A : Bay Gity, TX 774140000 -
AE P-QPI;.M CCOUNT 1D 10032789480469090 E 125
INVOICEID  0022741820-0001 .
kWh . oz0000 S 0 ! A e e
SERVIGEPERIOD = O211/01500911R01S MAMUJJASOND.JF
‘PRODUCT : ~ .. Fixed Price Solutions -
METER NO(S).

Contract Charges

Energy Charge Non TOU 210.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh

$11.60
$11.60

Subtotal Contract Charges

Market Charges

RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustm‘ent 130.53 kwh at 0.0000037 $/kWh

02/11/2015 - 02/28/2015

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 79.47 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kWh

03/01/2015 - 03/11/2015
Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy

Charges from UDC Charges

$0.00
$0.00

$11.60

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached
statement for details)

Subtotal Charges from UDC Charges

Charges from Taxes

$4.62
$19.81

o s2443

Reimbursement of PUCA 0.0016670

0.0107000

$31.50
Reimbursement of MGRT $31.50

Suybtctal;Cha}:geszrom Taxes

$0.05
$0.34
: $039

210.00

HGAC Aggregation Fee

kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh
‘Subtotal ‘

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827
customercare @constellation.com

$0.09
$0.09




Utility Distribution Charges

Name . HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY - 10032789480468090

4Terviée{1j.ocaﬂ§n‘ © NicholsRd e ‘

AEP-CPL Accoun  10032789480469090

794____7_‘;;[ o D e Service 02/11/2015 To 03/1112015;2303 s
Basic Customer Charge | 2.’00 EA | 16

Distribution Charge 210.00 kWh 0.0154762

Street Lighting - Facilities 200 EA 6.06

Transmission Charge 210.00 kwh 0.0025238

Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 210.00 kWh 0.003381
Taxable Sub-Total g0 '

Transiﬁon Charge | 210.00 kWﬁ 0.0051429
Transition Charge 2 210.00 kwh 0.0125714
Transition Charge 3 210.00 kwh 0.0042857
Non-Taxable Sub-Total '




«

.

AR

= Constellation

Matagorda County
1700 7th St, Room 326
Bay Clty, TX 77414

1-VE3-3514 (3/\0

ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE

PREVIOUS BALANCE

PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOQICE
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE

CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

TX_400267 0022741683 1of6

\% CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
03114/2015 04/13/2015

02/13/2015

LATE/FINANCE FEE
CURRENT CHARGES

\V, f[ \ #8078
$-86.78
$0.00
$0.00

VAR
Wo
m\)E: j 5 /

L s86.65

BrEE Cgtrgereer ey
FEET pR VRO A

DS Nidw
[0ata—y

prc oy, REQISTETEd

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.
Chicago IL, 60693

MAR 23 2015

Matagerda Co Treasurer

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE Ul/

ls tve. fr | 165523

WAR 23 2015

$66.43
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' W Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
i . 1700 7th St, Room 326 TX_400267 0022741683 3of6
AT ' -
Constellation % s zem
Ars Exeion: Corrrsny . CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
TR ey 1-VE3-3514 03/14/2015 0411312015
SITENAME - HARRET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA 12 MONTH HISTORY

By . COUNTY-10032789485513550
SERVICELOCATION  NowasAve 550
o BayCyTXTete000

P-CPL ACCOUNTID. 10032789485513550 :
INVOICEID  0022741683-0001
SERVICEPERIOD - 02111/2015t0 03/11/2015

- Fixed Price Solutions

275

kWh

MAMUJUJASONDUJITF

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU ' 525.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kWh $29.00
Subtotal Contract Charges $29.00

Market Charges
RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 326.33 kKWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.00
02/11/2015 - 02/28/2015

RT Ancillary imbalance Adjustment 198.67 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kwh $0.00
03/01/2015 - 03/11/2015

Subtotal Charges from Constellation NewEnergy g ; . $29.00

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $11.55
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $44.73
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA $73.97 0.0016670 $0.12

Reimbursement of MGRT $73.97 0.0107000 $0.79
[}Suﬁtétal(;&ha’rgﬁesffromfT’aXésy' o RS e ne e e b : . ' o s0m

HGAC Aggregation Fee 525.00 kKWh at 0.0004500 $/kwh $0.24

Subtotal

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

Customercare @constellation.com




Utility Dlstnbutlon Ch arge

Name L i :,_,f’ HARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA COUNTY 1 0032789485513550

Ser\nce Locatlan ‘: fa :’ - ,~;N:cha!s Ave

,‘,AEP-CPL Aocaunt ID 1003278948551 3550

Actugl gemgnd . ,71 ooo j '

Mo e 02/1 Days
Basnc Customer Charge | 7 | 500 EA | 0.64 N | $3.20
Distribution Charge 525.00 kwh 0.0154857 $8.13
Street Lighting - Facilities 5.00 EA 6.06 $30.30
Transmission Charge 525.00 kwh 0.0025143 $1.32
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 525.00 kwh 0.0033905 $1.78
Taxable Sub-Total e ' 000 0w , ot L
Nuclear Decommnss:oning 525.00 kWh - 0.000019 | h | $0.01
Transition Charge 525.00 kwh 0.0051238 $2.69
Transition Charge 2 525.00 kWwh 0.0125714 $6.60

Transition Charge 3 525.00 KkWh 0.0042857 $2.25
Non-Taxable Sub-Total e | 0.00 | |
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Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE

. . 1700 7th St, Room 326 {\ TX_400267 0022674342 10186
ConStellatlon . BayClty, TX 77414 \X\
An pany

eton L

CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
1-VEL-942 (3 /q> 03/12/2015 04/11/2015

WIRE TRANSFER INFORMATION;

Constellation NewEnergy, inc.
ABA-ACH #111000012, ABA-WIRE
#026009593

ACCT #4426223690

BANK: Bank of America

REMITTANCE ADDRESS:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
14217 Collections Center Dr.

ACCOUNT BALANCE
PREVIOUS STATEMENT DATE ) 02/11/2015
PREVIOUS BALANCE \| $146.34
PAYMENTS SINCE LAST INVOICE <O $-146.34
DEBITS/CREDITS SINCE LAST INVOICE '&QVQ \)OQE $0.00

LATE/FINANCE FEE ESQ( k ) s0.00

4
CURRENT CHARGES /5 ﬁ /51431
$143.16

implement energy conservation measures with no upfront caprtal outlay. Efficiency
Made Easy (EME) is a unique solution that lets you tnclude the cost of gificiency
upgrades o your electiicity bill, and pay for the upgrades over the term of your

vontract. To learn more, contact us at 1-865-237.7593

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

I you are already an EME customer, we thank vou for vour business,

Fons@ Bk of Mrenc_ et egrounds

|0~ LLof -4 165530
Registered

MAR 2 3 2015

Matagerda Co Treasurer
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| —— Matagorda County CNE CUSTOMER ID STATEMENT NO. PAGE
——a : 1700 7th St, Room 328 TX_400267 0022674942 30f6
~= Constellation '
. BayClty, TX 77414
Aoy Exslon Cormomm CNE ACCOUNT ID STATEMENT DATE DUE DATE
TR LRy 1-VEL-942 031122016 04/11/2015

ARRIET TOWNSEND MATAGORDA

12 MONTH HISTORY

N ! s

750

375

kWh

MAMUJJASONDUJTF

METER NO(S).

Contract Charges
Energy Charge Non TOU 177.00 kWh at 0.0552290 $/kwh $9.78

Subtotal Contract Charges $9.78

Market Charges

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 122.25 kWh at 0.0000037 $/kWh $0.00
02/09/2015 - 02/28/2015

RT Ancillary Imbalance Adjustment 54,76 kWh at 0.0000028 $/kwh $0.00
03/01/2015 - 03/09/2015

Charges from UDC Charges

Non-Taxable Utility Charges (see $6.14
attached statement for details)

Taxable Utility Charges (see attached $126.93
statement for details)

Charges from Taxes

Reimbursement of PUCA

$136.79 0.0016670 $0.23

HGAC Aggregation Fee 177.00 kWh at 0.0004500 $/kWh $0.08

1221 Lamar St., Suite 750, Houston, TX 77010
FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL (888) 635-0827

customercare @constellation.com




UNTY -

03092015 119431781  KWH 3,467.00 Act 3,644.00 Act 1.00 177.00

Advanced Metering Cost Recovery Factor
Basic Customer Charge

Distribution Charge

Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor 177.00 kWh 0.000453 $0.08
Meter Charge 1.00 EA 15.81 $15.81
Transmission Charge 17.00 kw 1.286 $21.86
Transmission Cost Recovery Factor 17.00 kw 1.619417

; ib-Total e i o , ,"O‘V.V:QO = - i ke
Nuclear Decommissionihg | 17.00 kw N 0.003884
Transition Charge 177.00 KkWh 0.008508
Transition Charge 2 177.00 kWh 0.017463

Transition Charge 3 177.00 kWh 0.008332




www.cplretailenergy.c Page 1 of 2

CF ' ' : r Amount Due After Due Date |
Retail Energy™ ar Y12 e ,

$59.13 |  $6,1;.~9;,

A Direct Energy*® Company

Account Information

Account Number: 15574080
Customer Name: MATAGORDA COUNTY S ' 4 :
FAIRGROUNDS |~ ‘ $37.67 CR
Service Address: FM 2668
BAY CITY, TX 77414 - - ‘
Invoice Number: 1126791142 Current Charges ' : : HAR 2 3 Zﬁ 5

Bill Date: Mar 11, 2015 Energy Charge
Service Period: Feb 09, 2015 to Mar 10, 2015 (Frice Per Kilowatt Hour $° 1199 x USﬂge 111 kWh) i
Base Cha:ge el ‘ , , - S.082409

C J | *AEP Texas:C J Dehvery Charges ’ ooy

f Important Messages

PAST DUE NOTICE: Your Total Amount Due includes
a Past Due Balance of $0.72.

Please pay this balance immediately to avoid
additional late fees and charges.

7

$13.21

Receive our monthly electronic newsletter featuring
market outlooks, expert analysis from Direct Energy
Business, and other news you can use to efficiently

manage your energy needs. Please visit \ ax EX em S t V.

www.directenergybusiness.com/energyinsights to

ﬂ‘DU) This amount wﬁlvary

/
learn more. 2_334< 0 o 3qe
o \G.(k‘i([ +0 \TG, Cbou*’ “N‘tﬁ ﬂt?’ '\,r,c(__ 200 Last Y
] asl Year
g |oeen send frrmao wowg acdrgg = | Two Months . Same Month
8 \ﬁ:\l will S¢ |'\ \-o us M l\ pd J § 150 A his Month
2 y g% 100 7
5[ g
S W cpfretaxlenérgy.mmi Custumer Semc: s Movmg 5 50 Last Month
§ customercare . Mon.- Sat. 7:30am - 8pm-CST 0
8 Ecg information about your ‘ 1'—866—32‘2~5563 2014-05-08 | 2014-06-09 | 2015-02-09 | 2014-02-07
8 il er service : TER Service Period 2014-06-09 | 2014-07-09 | 2015-03-10 | 2014-03-10
(=]
S : —
i Power lem‘e - Emer ies | Foriu fomsation about mon tmy Electricity Used (kWh) 109 2 111 (actual) 131
I . ] ... 7" yariable pricing, log on'to Average Daily Use (kWh) 3 0 4 4
3 o -865 223 8508 . wwwicplretailenergy.com/. -
wo vanablepnce . For more information on how to save electricity, visit us at www.cplretailenergy.com/EN/Energy-Saving-Center.
§ _ : ) L

CPL Retail Energy, L.P. (REP # 10023)
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4471-01-00-0010863-0001-0022095

el
Retail Energy™

A Direct Energy* Company

4 ™\

Other Ways to Pay Your Bill

® Online Account Manager: Pay online at
www.cplretailenergy.com/youraccount

¢ Automatic Payment Program: Monthly
payments automatically debited from your
credit card, checking or savings account.

e Over the phone: 1-866-463-8433 (toll free).

¢ In Person: Visit
www.cplretailenergy.com/payinperson for
participating locations.

\ J

r A

Manage Your Account Online

Did you know CPL Retail Energy’s Online
Account Manager lets you make online
payments, sign up for paperless E-Bill
statements, and update your email address?
Visit us online today at
www.cplretailenergy.com/youraccount

Notice to Customers

If you believe this invoice includes
unauthorized charges, you may contact
the Customer Service Department to
dispute such charges, and you may file a
complaint with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas: P.O. Box 13326,
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 telephone:
(512) 936-7120 or toll-free in Texas: (888)
782-8477 or hearing and speech-impaired
individuals with text telephone (TTY)

(512) 936-7136.

Iretailenergy.com

Electricity Account Details

Page 2 of 2




4471-01-00-0010863-0001-0022095

el
Retafl Energy™

A Direct Energy* Company

' )
Other Ways to Pay Your Bill

e Online Account Manager: Pay online at
www.cplretailenergy.com/youraccount

e Automatic Payment Program: Monthly
payments automatically debited from your
credit card, checking or savings account.

o Over the phone: 1-866-463-8433 (toil free).

¢ In Person: Visit
www.cplretailenergy.com/payinperson for
participating locations.

\ J

4 \

Manage Your Account Online

Did you know CPL Retail Energy’s Online
Account Manager lets you make online
payments, sign up for paperless E-Bill
statements, and update your email address?
Visit us online today at
www.cplretailenergy.com/youraccount

7
J L

Notice to Customers

If you believe this invoice includes
unauthorized charges, you may contact
the Customer Service Department to
dispute such charges, and you may file a
complaint with the Public Utility
Commission of Texas: P.0. Box 13326,
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 telephone:
(512) 936-7120 or toll-free in Texas: (888)
782-8477 or hearing and speech-impaired
individuals with text telephone (TTY)

(512) 936-7136.

MAR 2 3 205

Matagorda Co Tred

| Registered

surer




